



2026:CGHC:13756

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

MAC No. 144 of 2020

Smt. Rajmani Khalkho & Others **Versus** Pradeep Agarwal &
Another

29.01.2020	Ms. Prachi Singh, Counsel for the Appellants. Heard on I.A. No.1/2020, an application for condonation of delay of 10 days in filing the present appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned therein I am inclined to allow the same. Accordingly, application is allowed and delay is condoned. I.A. No.1/2020, thus stands disposed of. Also heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to the respondent on payment of process fee, as per rules. Call for record of the concerned Tribunal. Post the matter after five weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE

Ankit